CITY OF CONCORD

| | In the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen |
|--------------------|---|
| An Ordina l | NCE amending the CODE OF ORDINANCES, Title I, General Code; Chapter 1, Government Organization, Article 1-5, Fees, Fines, and Penalties |
| The City o | f Concord ordains as follows: |
| SECTION I: | Amend the Code of Ordinances, Title I, General Code; Chapter 1, Government Organization, Article 1-5, Fees, Fines, and Penalties, Schedule I, Chapter 5, Public Works, by amending Section 5-1-8, Permit for Driveways, as follows: |
| Section : | 5-1-8, Permit for Driveways |
| | Per permit application without sidewalk or infrastructure impacts |
| SECTION II: | Amend the Code of Ordinances, Title I, General Code; Chapter 1, Government Organization, Article 1-5, Fees, Fines, and Penalties, Schedule I, Chapter 9, Water, by amending Section 9-1-13, Charge for Testing Private Fire Hydrants, as follows: |
| | 9 1 13, Charge for Testing Private Fire Hydrants |
| | Amend the CODE OF ORDINANCES, Title I, General Code; Chapter 1, Government Organization, Article 1-5, Fees, Fines, and Penalties, Schedule I, Appendix A, as follows: |
| Appendix | A |
| | or an application or appeal related to property located partially or completely with the RD, H, UT, CN, CU, CG, CBP, OCP, CVP, or IS Districts |
| | r an application or appeal related to property located partially or completely with the N, RH, UT, CN, CU, CG, CBP, OCP, CVP, or IS Districts460.00 |
| - | or an application or appeal related to property located within all other districts365.00] or an application or appeal related to property located within all other districts370.00 |
| | r an application or appeal related to property, which requires notification to abutters whose ty is located outside the boundaries of the City of Concord, shall include an additional fee |
| • • • • • • • • • | |

CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen

AN ORDINANCE amending the CODE OF ORDINANCES, Title I, General Code; Chapter 1, Government Organization, Article 1-5, Fees, Fines, and Penalties

The City of Concord ordains as follows:

SECTION IV: This ordinance shall take effect July 1, 2019.

Explanation:

Matter added to the current ordinance appears in *bold italics*.

Matter removed from the current ordinance appears [struck through.]